

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
Margaret A. Martin, Director of Client Services
Breazeale, Sachse & Wilson, LLP
June 14, 2022

DANIELLE BOREL SWORN IN AS THE 2022-23 CHAIR OF THE LOUISIANA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION YOUNG LAWYERS DIVISION COUNCIL

Danielle Borel, a partner in the Baton Rouge office of Breazeale, Sachse & Wilson, L.L.P., has been sworn in as the 2022-23 Chair of the Louisiana State Bar Association Young Lawyers Division Council. The Louisiana State Bar Association Young Lawyers Division's (LSBA YLD) 2022-23 officers and Council were installed June 9 at the LSBA Annual Meeting in Destin, Fla. Louisiana Supreme Court Chief Justice John L. Weimer administered the oath of office.

Dani has served on the Louisiana State Bar Association's (LSBA) Young Lawyers Division (YLD) Council as the 2021-22 chair-elect, 2020-21 secretary and the American Bar Association's (ABA) Young Lawyers Division representative in 2018-20. In 2019, she received the LSBA YLD's Bat P. Sullivan, Jr. Chair's Award in recognition of her contribution to the LSBA YLD. She is a leader in the ABA's Young Lawyers Division and the ABA Health Law Section. She has been recognized by the ABA as a Star of the Year (2021), On the Rise: Top 40 Young Lawyer (2020), Emerging Young Lawyer in Healthcare (2019) and Star of the Quarter (2017, 2019). She also is a member of the Louisiana Hospital Association and participates in the Baton Rouge Bar Association's Holiday Star Program.

In her community, she is a member of the board of directors and chairs the Baton Rouge advisory board for Lighthouse Louisiana. She was recognized three times with the Lighthouse Louisiana Door Knocker Award for her service. She also volunteers as a trial advocacy coach and judge for LSU Law Center. Her commitment was recognized with the Kalinka Award for Advocacy Programs Coach of the Year (2021).

BSW was founded in Baton Rouge in 1928. Today, BSW is a multi-specialty law firm with more than 70 attorneys serving the legal and business needs of people and companies throughout Louisiana. The firm has offices in Baton Rouge, New Orleans, and Monroe. For more information, please contact Margaret A. Martin, (225) 376-3640.

###